CITY OF BALTIMORE COUNCIL BILL 21-0057R (Resolution)

Introduced by: Councilmembers Stokes, Bullock, Ramos

Introduced and read first time: August 16, 2021

Assigned to: Education, Workforce, and Youth Committee Councilmembers Ramos, McCray

Committee Report: Favorable

Adopted: Yes

A COUNCIL RESOLUTION CONCERNING

1	Investigative Hearing – School Performance Improvement
2	FOR the purpose of inviting the CEO of the Baltimore City Public School System, representatives
3	from the Baltimore City Board of School Commissioners, representatives from the Parent and
4	Community Advisory Board, representatives from the Baltimore Teachers Union, and other
5	relevant stakeholders to discuss how BCPSS plans to improve student performance during
6	the 2021/2022 academic school year.
7	Recitals
8	WHEREAS, The City Council recognizes during the 2020/2021 academic school year
9	Baltimore City Public School staff and students faced unprecedented challenges that negatively
10	impacted student performance tremendously; and
11	WHEREAS, The City Council needs to know what BCPSS plans to do this academic school
12	year to improve student performance.
13	Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE, That the City
14	Council invites the CEO of the Baltimore City Public School System, representatives from the
15	Baltimore City Board of School Commissioners, representatives from the Parent and Community
16	Advisory Board, representatives from the Baltimore Teachers Union, and other relevant
17	stakeholders to discuss how BCPSS plans to improve student performance during the 2021/2022
18	academic school year.
19	AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be sent to the CEO of the
20	Baltimore City Public School System, the Board Chair of the Baltimore City Board of School
21	Commissioners, the Chair of the Parent and Community Advisory Board, the President of the
22	Baltimore Teacher's Union, and the Mayor's Legislative Liaison to the City Council.